0 Pcs.      DATE：
YG13401177
Lead-Free & RoHs Compliance!!
SPECIFICATION  FOR  APPROVAL
CUSTOMER：
CUSTOMER P/N：
OUR DWG No：
QUANTITY： 2013/04/17

Unless otherwise specified In case of doubt
Temperature Ordinary Temperature(15 to 35℃)
Humidity Ordinary Humidity(25 to 85% RH)
This specification applies to SMD POWER CHOKE
20±2℃
60 to 70 % RH
Operating Temperature:
Storage Temperature:
－４０℃～１０５℃(Including self - temperature rise)
SCDS105R Series Specification
6 Configuration and Dimensions:
7 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS：
Inductance Test Freq. RDC Isat Tolerance Marking
(uH ) (Ω)Max. (A)
SCDS105R-R80□-N 0.8 100 kHz,1 V 0.0043 13.5 T R80
SCDS105R-1R5□-N 1.5 100 kHz,1 V 0.0058 10.5 T 1R5
SCDS105R-2R2□-N 2.2 100 kHz,1 V 0.0072 9.25 T 2R2
SCDS105R-3R3□-N 3.3 100 kHz,1 V 0.0104 7.8 T 3R3
SCDS105R-4R7□-N 4.7 100 kHz,1 V 0.0123 6.4 T 4R7
SCDS105R-6R8□-N 6.8 100 kHz,1 V 0.018 5.4 T 6R8
SCDS105R-8R2□-N 8.2 100 kHz,1 V 0.02 4.85 T 8R2
SCDS105R-100□-N 10 100 kHz,1 V 0.026 4.45 M,T 100
SCDS105R-120□-N 12 100 kHz,1 V 0.033 4 M,T 120
SCDS105R-150□-N 15 100 kHz,1 V 0.041 3.6 M,T 150
SCDS105R-180□-N 18 100 kHz,1 V 0.046 3.2 M,T 180
SCDS105R-220□-N 22 100 kHz,1 V 0.061 2.95 M,T 220
SCDS105R-270□-N 27 100 kHz,1 V 0.069 2.7 M,T 270
SCDS105R-330□-N 33 100 kHz,1 V 0.084 2.5 M,T 330
SCDS105R-390□-N 39 100 kHz,1 V 0.106 2.3 M,T 390
SCDS105R-470□-N 47 100 kHz,1 V 0.13 2 M,T 470
SCDS105R-560□-N 56 100 kHz,1 V 0.149 1.9Typ M,T 560
SCDS105R-680□-N 68 100 kHz,1 V 0.201 1.65 M,T 680
SCDS105R-820□-N 82 100 kHz,1 V 0.227 1.5 M,T 820
SCDS105R-101□-N 100 100 kHz,1 V 0.253 1.35 M,T 101
SCDS105R-121□-N 120 100 kHz,1 V 0.303 1.28 M,T 121
SCDS105R-151□-N 150 100 kHz,1 V 0.37 1.12 M,T 151
SCDS105R-181□-N 180 100 kHz,1 V 0.419 1.04 M,T 181
SCDS105R-221□-N 220 100 kHz,1 V 0.5 0.94 M,T 221
SCDS105R-271□-N 270 100 kHz,1 V 0.672 0.84 M,T 271
NOTE: □-tolerance M=±20% / T=±30%
1.Operating temperature range －４０℃～１０５℃(Including self - temperature rise)
2.Isat:Inductance drop = 35% typ.
"-N" FOR COMPLETELY LEAD FREE TYPE(INCLUDING FERRITE BODY & SOLDER)
Part No.
SCDS105R Series Specification
Inductance Test Freq. RDC Isat Tolerance Marking
(uH ) (Ω)Max. (A)
SCDS105R-331□-N 330 100 kHz,1 V 0.812 0.75 M,T 331
SCDS105R-391□-N 390 100 kHz,1 V 0.953 0.7 M,T 391
SCDS105R-471□-N 470 100 kHz,1 V 1.29 0.6 M,T 471
SCDS105R-561□-N 560 100 kHz,1 V 1.43 0.54 M,T 561
SCDS105R-681□-N 680 100 kHz,1 V 1.6 0.52 M,T 681
SCDS105R-821□-N 820 100 kHz,1 V 1.77 0.5 M,T 821
SCDS105R-102□-N 1000 100 kHz,1 V 1.99 0.48 M,T 102
Part No.
SCDS105R Series Specification
8 SCDS105R Series
 8.1 Construction: